Raunak Karwa as a Whole Time Director in such manner 
as may be considered appropriate and as may be permissible by law:

A. Tenure: 
The tenure of appointment shall be for a period of 3 (three) years with effect from 1st February, 2026 upto 31st 
January, 2029.

B. Salary: 
(i)	 Basic Salary: Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month, with such annual 

increments as may be decided by the Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation Committee and the 
Board of Directors of the Company from time to time. 

(ii)	 House Rent Allowances (HRA): Rs. 2,07,975/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Seventy Five only) per month with such annual increments as may be decided by the Nomination, 
Remuneration and Compensation Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company from time to 
time.

(iii)	 Provident Fund: Company’s contribution towards provident fund at the rate of 12% of the basic salary.